

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT SRINAGAR**

CM No.4429/2022 in  
OWP No.1764/2018

**Qadir Barwal** ...Petitioner(s)/Appellants.

Through: Mr. Shabir Ahmad Bhat, Advocate

Vs.

**State of J&K and others** .... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Hilal Ahmad Wani, AAG for R1 to R3

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**28.09.2022**

Mr. Hilal, learned AAG, seeks and is granted four weeks' time for filing objections to the application seeking restoration.

Rest of the respondents are also directed to file their objections to the restoration application if they so desire.

List on 16.11.2022.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)**  
**JUDGE**

**Srinagar**  
**28.09.2022**  
Shameem H.