

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT SRINAGAR

**OWP 1764/2018**

**Qadir Barwal** ...Petitioner(s)

Through: None

**Vs**

**State of J and K and Ors.** ...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Mir Manzoor Ahmad, Advocate

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

**28.03.2023**

There was no representation on behalf of the petitioner on the previous date of hearing i.e. 10.03.2022. Today, also no body has appeared on his behalf. It appears that the petitioner has lost interest for prosecution of the case.

In view of the above, the petition is *dismissed* for non-prosecution along with connected CMs, if any.

Interim direction, if any, shall stands vacated.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)**  
**JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR**  
**28.03.2023**  
MUBASHIR