

S. No. 93
After Notice Matters

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

CM No. 2044/2023  
In OWP No. 1764/2018

**Qadir Barwal**

.....Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Shabir Ahmad Bhat, Adv.

V/s

**State of J&K and Ors.**

..... Respondent(s)

Through:

**CORAM:**

**Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjay Dhar, Judge.**

**ORDER**

17.04.2023

Issue notice to the respondents through counsel.

List on 31.05.2023.

**(Sanjay Dhar)**  
**Judge**

**SRINAGAR**

17.04.2023

*"Aasif"*