

S. No.45
Regular

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH

AT SRINAGAR

CM No. 2044/2023 in

OWP NO. 1764/2018

Qadir Barwal

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Shabir Ahmad Bhat, Advocate

Vs.

State of JK and Ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

ORDER
31.05.2023

Notice has been issued for service of respondents.

Address of respondents 4 to 8 is incomplete.

Learned counsel for the petitioner to provide complete particulars which are sufficient to serve said respondents within two week's. In the event steps are taken, notice returnable within four week's.

(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

31.05.2023

Aadil