



2021:JKLHC-SGR:9413

Serial No 65
Regular

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CM(2044/2023) IN
OWP 1764/2018
CM(4581/2023).
Caveat 1874/2018

QADIR BARWAL.

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr Sameer Qayoom , Advocate.

VERSUS

STATE OF J AND K AND ORS.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Mir Manzoor, Advocate for R- 5 to 8.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER

18.09.2023.

CM No. 4581/2023

01. For the reasons stated in the application the same is allowed and the legal representatives of respondent No.4 as mentioned in Para No.2 of the application are brought on record. Registry to update the index accordingly.
02. Notice. Notice waived by Mr. Mir Manzoor, learned counsel for respondent Nos. 5 to 8.
03. Application disposed of.

CM No.2044/2023.

01. For the reasons stated in the application and with no objections from learned counsel for respondent Nos 5 to 8, the instant application is allowed and the Writ petition is restored to its original number.
02. Application disposed of.
03. Registry to list the main Writ petition on 13.10.2023.

(Rajnish Oswal)
Judge

SRINAGAR

18.09.2023

Showkat