

Serial No. 19

Regular List

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT SRINAGAR**

OWP No. 1764/2018  
Caveat No. 1874/2018

**Qadir Barwal**

..... Appellant/petitioner(s)

Through: -

*Mr. Sameer Qayoom, Advocate*

**V/s**

**State of J&K and Ors.**

..... Respondent(s)

Through: -

*Mr. Sajad, Advocate vice Mr. Mir Manzoor, Advocate for 4-8*

*Mr. Satinder Singh Kala, AAG for 1-3*

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE**

**(ORDER)**

31.12.2024

Learned counsel for the respondents 4 to 8 states that the petitioner herein has filed two petitions on the same cause of action.

Registry is directed to tag the record of WP(C) No. 1384/2020 and WP(C) No. 2185/2019 along with instant petition.

List on 21.02.2025.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)  
JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR**  
31.12.2024  
"Mohammad Yasin Dar"