



2021:JKLHC-SGR:9413

S.No. 16
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

OWP 1764/2018

QADIR BARWAL

...Petitioner/ Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Shabir Ahmad, Advocate

V/s

State OF J AND K AND ORS.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Hakim Aman Ali, Dy AG
Mr. Mir Manzoor, Advocate with
Mr. Syed Aabid, Advocate

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE.

ORDER
21.02.2025

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Issue notice.

Notice waived by Mr. Hakim Aman Ali, learned Dy AG, on behalf of respondents 1 to 4 and Mr. Mir Manzoor, learned Advocate on behalf of respondents 5 to 8.

Counter be filed within a period of four weeks.

IA No. 1/2018

It is directed that till the disposal of the main petition parties shall maintain status quo on spot with regard to the possession of the land in question.

Application stands disposed of.



2021:JKLHC-SGR:9413

The record of the WP(C) No. 1384/2020 and WP(C) No. 2185/2019 directed to be tagged with the instant petition in terms of order dated 31.12.2024 is tagged and examined.

Record reveals that WP(C) No. 2185/2019 has been filed by the private respondents herein whereas WP(C) No. 1384/2020 stands filed by the petitioner herein.

Both the petitions stand disposed of and the controversy involved in the said petitions though relating to the land in dispute, however, is found to be distinct and different than the controversy involved in the instant petition.

Registry accordingly is directed to detag the record of the said two petitions from the instant petition.

List on 24th April 2025.

(JAVED IQBAL WANI)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR
21.02.2025
"S.Nuzhat"



2021:JKLHC-SGR:9413

S.No. 17
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CM(2785/2021) IN
RFA 37/2019

STATE OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR
DIRECTOR URBAN LOCAL BODIES

...Petitioner/ Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Hakim Aman Ali, Dy AG

V/s

GHULAM MOHD BHAT AND ORS.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Parviaz Lone, Advocate

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE.

ORDER
21.02.2025

Adjourned, at the request of learned counsel for the respondents.

List on 2nd April 2025.

(JAVED IQBAL WANI)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR
21.02.2025
"S.Nuzhat"



2021:JKLHC-SGR:9413

S.No. 18
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) 3193/2019

ASHIQ HUSSAINI WANI

...Petitioner/ Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. A. Hanan , Advocate

V/s

STATE OF J AND K THROUGH COMMISSIONER CUM
SECRETARY FOREST DEPARTMENT CIVIL SECTT. SGR. FOREST

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Hakim Aman Ali, Dy AG

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE.

ORDER
21.02.2025

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks and is granted two weeks time as last and final opportunity to comply with the order dated 10.12.2024, failing which the right granted to the counsel for the petitioner for filing additional pleadings shall stand closed.

List on 7th April 2025.

In the meantime, await service of respondents 5 to 10.

(JAVED IQBAL WANI)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR
21.02.2025
"S.Nuzhat"



2021:JKLHC-SGR:9413

S.No. 20
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) 517/2020

M/S HAMID HASSAN KUMAR

...Petitioner/ Appellant(s)

Through: Ms. Masooda Jan, Advocate

V/s

UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K AND ORS.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Hakim Aman Ali, Dy AG

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE.

ORDER
21.02.2025

Record reveals that the Registry has not made any report regarding service upon respondent 3.

Let needful be done by or before next date of hearing.

List on 25th March 2025

(JAVED IQBAL WANI)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR
21.02.2025
"S.Nuzhat"



2021:JKLHC-SGR:9413

S.No. 21
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) 1338/2020

ISHFAQ AHMAD SHEIKH

...Petitioner/ Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. H. Furrahi, Advocate

V/s

UNION TERRITORY THROUGH DIRECTOR
GENERAL OF POLICE AND ORS.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Hakim Aman Ali, Dy AG

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE.

ORDER
21.02.2025

Record of the proceedings would reveal that on the previous date i.e 30.10.2024, the matter was taken out of turn on mention, however, the counsel for the petitioner sought an adjournment.

Today, when the matter came up for consideration, the Investigating Officer enters appearance along with CD file in compliance to order dated 30.08.2024, however, the counsel for the petitioner would yet again seek an adjournment and volunteers to the payment of costs of Rs. 1000/- against the said adjournment.

Under these circumstances, the matter is adjourned, however, subject to the payment of costs of Rs. 1000/- to be deposited by the counsel for the petitioner before Registrar Judicial, Srinagar within week's time.

It is made clear that no further adjournment in the matter shall be granted.



2021:JKLHC-SGR:9413

List on 7th March 2025.

In the meantime, counsel for the respondents shall keep the CD file along with IO present before the Court on next date of hearing.

Interim direction, if any, shall continue till next date of hearing alone and the further extension of the interim order shall be subject to the aforesaid observation.

SRINAGAR
21.02.2025
"S.Nuzhat"





S.No. 22
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CCP(S) 240/2021 in
[SWP 1639/2017]

MUDASIR NAZIR AND ORS.

...Petitioner/ Appellant(s)

Through: None

V/s

MR. NAVIN KUMAR CHOUDHARY PRINCIPAL
SECRETARY TO GOVT. AND ANR

...Respondent(s)

Through: None

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE.

ORDER

21.02.2025

Record of the proceedings would reveal that on 04.09.2024, the counsel for the petitioner sought time to file an application for substitution of the contemnors after the counsel for the respondents reported that the contemnors have been transferred and new incumbents have joined.

On the previous date of hearing, the counsel for the petitioner yet again sought time to file substitution application.

Record reveals that no such application has been filed till date by the counsel for the petitioner, so much so none appears for the petitioner today.

Under these circumstances the contempt notice issued is recalled and contempt proceedings are dropped, however, with the liberty to



2021:JKLHC-SGR:9413

the petitioner to seek revival of the contempt petition within four weeks
time from today in case cause survives.

(JAVED IQBAL WANI)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR
21.02.2025
“S.Nuzhat”





2021:JKLHC-SGR:9413

S.No. 23
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CRM(M) 341/2021

FAYAZ AHMAD BHAT

...Petitioner/ Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Sheikh Manzoor, Advocate

V/s

MOHAMMAD MAQBOOL BHAT.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. B.A Misir, Advocate

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE.

ORDER
21.02.2025

Adjourned, at the joint request of learned counsel for the parties.

List on 28th April 2025

(JAVED IQBAL WANI)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR
21.02.2025
"S.Nuzhat"