



S.No. 24

2021:JKLHC-SGR:9413

Regular List

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

**OWP 1764/2018**

QADIR BARWAL(SENIOR CITIZEN)

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

**Through:** Mr. Shabir Ahmad, Advocate

Vs.

STATE OF J AND K AND ORS

...Respondent(s)

**Through:** Mr. Mir Manzoor, Advocate

**CORAM:HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

**18-12-2025**

1. Order dated 06.11.2025 has not been complied with. However, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner seeks and is granted two weeks' time to do the needful in terms of the said order. Time granted.
2. List on 5<sup>th</sup> March, 2026.

**(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)**  
**JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR:**

**18-12-2025**

*Mubashir*