



Serial No.30
Regular Cause list 2021:JKLHC-SGR:9413

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

OWP 1764/2018Caveat 1874/2018

QADIR BARWAL

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Asif, Advocate vice
Mr. Shabir Ahmad Bhat, Advocate

Vs.

STATE OF J AND K AND ORS

...Respondent(s)

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M. A. CHOWDHARY, JUDGE.

ORDER
07.05.2026

Adjournment is sought on behalf of the petitioner stating that the arguing counsel is not available.

Adjourned as prayed for.

List on **04th of June, 2026.**

Meanwhile, interim direction, if any, shall continue till next date of hearing.

(M. A. CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR:

07.05.2026

“Misba”